2141 ICON Way, Vacaville, CA 95688 ‐ Tel: 707.564.4000 – www.iconaircraft.com
SERVICE BULLETIN
SB‐110917 REV C
ICA009718-C  PAGE 1 of 23
DATE ISSUED: 4/11/2018
DATE EFFECTIVE: 4/11/2018
SUPERSEDES NOTICE: SB-092917 and SB-110917 Rev B
SUBJECT: Forward Roll Pulley Bracket Reinforcement

ICA009718-C  PAGE 2 of 23
PARTS LIST:
Quantity Part Number Nomenclature
2 ICA012471 Strap, Pulley, Roll, Cockpit, Fwd.
2 ICA012472 Shim, Strap, Pulley, Roll, Fwd.
2 ICA012473 Shim, Strap, Pulley, Roll, Aft.
22). ICA009647 2 Ply Shim Stock
23). ICA009642 4 Ply Shim Stock
6 CN609CR3P Nutplate
6 NAS1149C0363R Washer
4 NAS1149C0316R Washer
6 AN3C6A Bolt
4 MS21043-3 Nut
A/R1). Hysol EA9394 Adhesive
A/R1). Hysol EA9396 Resin (part A and B)
A/R1). ICA009478 Carbon Fiber Fabric, 2x2 Twill, 3K Woven
A/R1). ICA012218 Adhesive Sealant, White (Sikaflex -295 UV)
A/R1). 3M, K20 Microballoons / Glass Bubbles
2 TY24MX Cable Tie, Nylon 6-6
A/R1). CB200 Adhesive, Acrylic Structural, 2 Part, Clickbond
2 ICA012104 Clip, Locking, Turnbuckle, .042 Wire
2 MS21256-1 Clip, Lkg, Trnbkl, 1.078
Consumable Materials
A/R1). TT-I-735A4). Isopropyl Alcohol
A/R1). Stitch Ply G4). Peel ply
A/R1). Airweave4). Breather (S, N-4, N-7, N-10)
A/R1). A4000RP34). Perforated Release Film
A/R1). Stretchlon 2004). Vacuum Bagging Film
A/R1). Isopropyl Alcohol Cleaning Solvent
A/R1). Cure Sealant Tape AT-199, GS-100, GS-213 or Butyl
1). Quantity is as required.
2). 2.5”  dia. disk of shimstock.
3). 1.5” dia. disk of shimstock.
4). Or equivalent.
2141 ICON Way, Vacaville, CA 95688 ‐ Tel: 707.564.4000 – www.iconaircraft.com
SERVICE BULLETIN
SB‐110917 REV C
ICA009718-C  PAGE 3 of 23
INSTRUCTIONS:
NOTE: The following instructions MUST be applied to both sides of the aircraft (i.e. roll pulley
bracket ICA007620 on the RH side and ICA007621 on the LH side).
1. For each Roll Pulley Bracket (RHS: ICA007620 and LHS: ICA007621) complete the following